## Report on Online Dhubri District Body Building Competition (Mr. Dhubri)

## Organized by Sports and Cultural Committee in collaboration with BNC Gymnasium, B. N. College, Dhubri

- 1. Name of the programme: Online Dhubri District Body Building Competition (Mr. Dhubri)
- 2. Date: 8<sup>th</sup> July to 10<sup>th</sup> July 2020
- 3. Organized by Sports and Cultural Committee in collaboration with BNC Gymnasium, B. N. College, Dhubri
- 4. Number of participants: 08
- 5. Declaration of results: 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2020
- 6. Names of the Judges:
  - i. Golap Rabha (Mr. World, 2017-18)



ii. Sakhar Jyoti Mahanta (NPC General Secretary Assam)

iii. Nayan Medhi (NPC Asst. General Secretary, Assam, National Judge)

7. The winners-First- Najibul Mollah (Mr. Dhubri) Second- Mojamil Husain Third- Atikul Islam





1) Golap Rabha ( Mr World, 2017-18 ) 2) Sakhar Jyoti Mahanta ( NPC General Secretary, Assam )

3) Nayan Medhi ( NPC Asst. General Secretary, Assam, National Judge)

## A Brief Report

B. N. College, 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2020: For the first time in the history of BNC, a three day Online Dhubri District Body Building Competition (Mr. Dhubri) was organized by Sports and Cultural Committee in collaboration with BNC Gymnasium, B. N. College, Dhubri, from 8<sup>th</sup> July to 10<sup>th</sup> July 2020, with 08 participants. The basic purpose of the competition was to gear up the youth of Dhubri, to tighten up their muscles and break the lazy monotony of the lockdown. It aimed to boost up the physical stamina thereby enhancing one's physical health. The highest priority in the competition was a huge success. The principal, vice-



principal and professor Brajendra Kanta Sarmah gave away the prized cheques of Rs. 5000, Rs. 3000 and Rs. 2000 to the winners on 19<sup>th</sup> July, 2020.

Convener
Dr. Dipankar Mallick
Sports and Cultural Committee, B. N. College, Dhubri